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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is 11 per cent increase in female candidates in the Indian Institutes of Technology`s Joint Entrance Examination (IIT-JEE); and

(b) if so, the details thereof comparatively during the last four years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): While the percentage of registered female candidates in the Indian Institute of Technology Joint Entrance Examination (IIT-JEE) for the years 2008, 2009, 2010 & 2011 are 24.33, 25.72, 24.82 & 23.44 respectively, the zone-wise distribution of qualified
female candidates are shown below:

Sl.No. Institutes State Percentage of Female
         candidates in IIT-JEE

         2008  2009  2010  2011

1.  IIT-Delhi  National Capital  10.97  11.48  10.10  12.83
     Territory of Delhi

2.  IIT-Kharagpur  West Bengal   7.95  8.62  11.10  10.40

3.  IIT-Madras  Tamil Nadu   11.22  12.28  11.30  15.33

4.  IIT-Bombay  Maharashtra   8.78  9.65  8.31  8.59

5.  IIT-Kanpur  Uttar Pradesh   8.16  7.96  9.03  8.91

6.  IIT-Guwahati  Assam    7.77  8.75  11.19  9.50


7.  IIT-Roorkee  Uttarakhand   9.18  10.75  13.51  10.16

8.  IIT-Gandhinagar  Gujarat    -  -  14.91  8.70

9.  IIT-Ropar  Punjab    -  -  10.34  7.63

10.  IIT-Jodhpur  Rajasthan   -  -  5.93  8.33

11.  IIT-Bhubaneswar  Orissa    -  -  7.69  6.03

12.  IIT-Hyderabad  Andhra Pradesh   -  -  9.32  15.94

13.  IIT-Patna  Bihar    -  -  7.34  6.84

14.  IIT-Indore  Madhya Pradesh   -  -  8.55  13.56

15.  IIT-Mandi  Himachal Pradesh  -  -  8.47  8.47

  Total       9.71  10.44  10.55  10.62
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